- 1 HB593
- 2 127435-3
- 3 By Representative Vance (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 03-MAY-11

2.1

2	ENROLLED	, An	Act,

Relating to the regulation of the sale and distribution of alcoholic beverages in Russell County,

Alabama; to authorize the Russell County Commission to provide for the sale of draft or keg beer by retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board and to provide for the sale of alcoholic beverages after 1:00 p.m. on Sundays by the licensees of the ABC Board in the unincorporated area of the county.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. This act shall apply to the regulation of the sale and distribution of alcoholic beverages in Russell County.

Section 2. The Russell County Commission may authorize the sale and distribution of draft or keg beer by retail licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board in the unincorporated area of the county, any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

Section 3. The Russell County Commission may authorize the sale and distribution after 1:00 p.m. on Sundays of alcoholic beverages by licensees of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

HB593

1	Section 4. This act shall become effective
2	immediately following its passage and approval by the
3	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

НВ593

1		
2		
3		
4	Speaker of the House of Representatives	
5		
6	President and Presiding Officer of the Senate	
7	House of Representatives	
8	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in	
9 10	and was passed by the House 24-MAY-11.	
11	Greg Pappas	
12 13	Clerk	
Τ)		
14		
15		
16	Senate 02-JUN-11 Passed	
17		